

नेपाल चाटेंडें एकाउन्टेन्ट्स संस्था THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF NEPAL

(Established under the Nepal Chartered Accountants Act, 1997)

च. नं. Ref No.

Notice to Members Online Interaction Program on "Risk Management in Insurance Sector"

Date – 29 June 2021

The Institute with its objective to enhance and empower members and other stakeholders with professional technical skills is organizing online interaction program on "Risk Management in Insurance Sector" on 05 July, 2021 from 2:00 PM to 5:00 PM. This interaction program is expected to help identify challenges and risks underlying in Insurance Sector which will ultimately empower all the participants of the program to handle those risks in a unified manner.

This interaction program has been designed to enhance the capacity of understanding various issues and challenges associated with Risk Management in Insurance Sector and the way forward to have systematic risk management. The interaction program will also cover some practical examples related to risk management in Insurance Sector which will sharpen the expertise and excellence of all the participants.

ICAN members participating in this online training will be awarded with **3 CPE Credit Hours** (Conditions Apply).

Therefore, Members and other Professionals interested to participate in the interaction program are advised to confirm their participation by logging into below link:

Registration Link: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN -ufkMA-vTgeNx-7FPMEhOg

Program Detail:

 Date
 : 05 July 2021

 Time
 : 2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Venue : Virtual Platform

Thanking you and looking forward to have your active participation in the interaction program.

CA. Krishna Prasad Lamichhane Director

> ICAN Marg, Satdobato, Lalitpur, Nepal, Tel: 01-5530832, 5530730, Fax: 977-1-5550774 P O Box 5289, E-mail: ican@ntc.net.np, Website: www.ican.org.np

Branch Offices:

Biratnagar : Tel. 977-021-471395, E-mail: icanbrt@ican.org.np | Butwal : Tel. 977-071-543629, E-mail: icanbtl@ican.org.np Birgunj : Tel. 977-051-522660, E-mail: icanbrj@ican.org.np | Pokhara : Tel. 977-061-537679, E-mail: icanpkr@ican.org.np Nepalgunj : Tel. 977-081-525916, E-mail: icannpj@ican.org.np | Dhangadhi : 977-091-527493, E-mail : icandhg@ican.org.np



The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal

Online Interaction Program on "Risk Management in Insurance Sector"

Introduction:

The Institute with the objective to enhance professional and subjective knowledge among its Members is going to organize an **Online Interaction Program on Risk Management in Insurance Sector.**

The interaction program will highlight and discuss various risks associated with Insurance Industry at large and will open a floor to discuss remedies measures to reduce those risks at an acceptable level. Members of the Institute whether in Practice or Industry or professionals associated with the Insurance Companies do encounter with some kind of risk associated with the Insurance Sector while discharging their professional duties. Empowering them with the tools and techniques for managing the risks associated to their relevant sector has been one of the priorities of the Institute and this interaction program is one of the initiatives in this regard.

Objectives of the Program:

The main objective of the interaction program:

- i. To provide an understanding about risks associated with the Insurance Sector, with the special focus on the current business and regulatory scenario.
- ii. To discuss on the remedies and action mechanisms to reduce the risks.
- iii. To explore and address current issues associated with risk management in Insurance Sector.

Targeted Group:

- i. Practicing Members
- ii. Members in Industry
- iii. Insurance Industrialist
- iv. Other Members and Stakeholders

Program Schedule

Date	:	5 July 2021
Time	:	2:00 PM – 5:00 PM
Venue	:	Virtual Platform